FORM P* 3-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	- 04-29-1	999	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			Υ		
Tab settings → → ▼			V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1010237	772	attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receiv	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Marvel Characters, Inc.		Name: World Triathlon Corporation			
		Internal Address: P.O. Box 1608			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Add	Street Address: 43309 U.S. Highway 19 N.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Tax	pon Springs	34688- State: FL ZIP: 1608	
☐ Other		☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No	1		4 - 1	
		1			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1			
XX Assignment	9			orida	
Security Agreement	•				
Other		If assignee if designation		Jnited States, a domestic	
Execution Date: April 8, 1999		(Designation	ns must be a separate	document from	
/		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1	B. Trademark Reg		
		1	,916,623	- 3 😥 (j	
4		1	i L	S 8	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	🔀 No	<u>. 14</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name William T. Rifkin, E	lea.				
Name: William T. Ritkin, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe					
Intellectual Property Department					
					Street Address: P.O. Box 64807
		18-2	2284		
City: Chicago State	: IL ZIP: 60664-0	807			
AAAAA1E7 1916698	\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E		
04/28/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000157 1916693 40.00 0	ρ\				
01 FC:481)				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	• the foregoing inform • the foregoing in	nation is true an	nd correct and any	attached convis a true conv	
of the original document.	a, the loveyoning inform		ia correct and any	anacheu copy is a true copy	
William T. Rifkin, Esq.		1		4/23/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	Infumber of pages including		chments, and	2	
Total	The strateges moraling	Joseph Silver, allac	TRAD	EMARK	

REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marvel Entertainment Group, Inc. and World Triathlon Corporation are

parties to an Agreement effective September 30, 1994, which is in full force and effect as of

the date hereof, the terms and conditions of which Agreement govern the use and registration

of the trademark "IRONMAN", and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to transfer the ownership of a certain trademark

registration in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and

WHEREAS, Marvel Characters, Inc., (successor in interest to Marvel Entertainment

Group, Inc.) of 10390 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 220, Los Angeles, California 90025,

(ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following trademark, which is registered in

its name in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

IRONMAN Reg. No. 1,916,623 in Class 28 registered September 5, 1995 and

WHEREAS, World Triathlon Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Florida, with an address of P. O. Box 1608, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688-1608,

(ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Marvel Characters, Inc. (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign unto the said

World Triathlon Corporation (ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified

registration thereof.

Marvel Characters, Inc.

Name: William H. Hardie III

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0227**